TRIPP-LITE

Power Extension Cord, NEMA 5-15P to NEMA 5-15R - 13A, 120V, 16 AWG, 1 ft. (0.31 m), Black

MODEL NUMBER: P024-001-13A



1 ft. extension cord with 5-15P and 5-15R connectors connects bulky power transformers without blocking adjacent outlets on your PDU.

Features

1-ft. (0.31 m) Extension Cord Connects PCs, Printers, Monitors and Other EquipmentThis cord is recommended for home/office desktop computer applications, home theater setups or other applications where multiple devices are plugged into a surge protector, PDU or UPS system. It allows you to connect bulky power adapters to a NEMA 5-15R outlet without blocking adjacent outlets. The 1-ft. (0.31 m) length helps reduce cable clutter.

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332180391
Device Compatibility	Computer; Monitor/HDTV; Printer; Server; UPS; PDU
Country/Region	North America
INPUT	
Maximum Input Amps	13
Voltage Compatibility (VAC)	125
PHYSICAL	
Plug Color	Black
Cable Jacket Color	Black
Cable Jacket Material	PVC

Highlights

- Recommended for powering computers, printers and other home/office peripherals
- 1-ft. (0.31 m) length allows flexibility in placing devices, while avoiding cable clutter
- Ideal replacement for worn-out or missing 1-ft. (0.31 m) extension cord

Applications

- Connect devices like computers, servers and monitors to a PDU in your data center
- Extend an existing power connection up to 1-ft. (0.31 m) to more easily place a device or reach a power source in a rack
- Provide a high-quality replacement for a worn-out or missing power cord

Package Includes

 P024-001-13A 1-ft. (0.31 m) Extension Cord, NEMA 5-15P to NEMA 5-15R, 1-ft. (0.31 m), Black

TRIPP-LITE

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States

VW-1	
SJT	
8.5mm	
3	
16	
1.31	
1	
0.30	
10.00 x 7.10 x 0.10	
25.40 x 18.03 x 0.25	
0.20	
0.09	
-4° to 140°F (-20° to 60°C)	
-4° to 140°F (-20° to 60°C)	
10% to 65% RH	
10% to 65% RH	
CONNECTIONS	
NEMA 5-15P	
NEMA 5-15R	
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS	
No	
cUL Listed; UL Listed	
RoHS	
WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Lifetime limited warranty	



1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States



© 2023 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.